08-12-2002



்யு\${ Department of Commerce ent and Trademark Office **TRADEMARK** 

## RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET

Document ID #  Correction of PTO Error Reel # Frame #  Corrective Document Reel # Frame #  Other  Conveying Party  Mark if additional names of conveying parties attached Merger  Other  Effective Date Month Day Year  09/20/2001  Execution Date Month Day Year  09/20/2001  Execution Date Month Day Year  09/20/2001		MARKS UNLY
New   Note   N		
Resubmission (Non-Recordation) Document ID #  Correction of PTO Error Reel # Frame # Change of Name  Corrective Document Reel # Frame # Other  Conveying Party  Mark if additional names of conveying parties attached Month Day Year  (09/20/2001  Execution Date Month Day Year  (09/20/2001  Mark if additional names of conveying parties attached Month Day Year  (09/20/2001  Formerly  Individual General Partnership Limited Partnership Corporation Association  Other  Citizenship/State of Incorporation/Organization  Delaware  Receiving Party Mark if additional names of receiving parties attached  Name Schwinn Acquisition LLC  DBA/AKA/TA  Composed of Address (line 2)  Address (line 2)  Address (line 2)  Address (line 2)  Individual General Partnership Limited Partnership If document to be recorded is an assignment and the receiving part is not domiciled in the United States, an appointment of a domestic representative should be attached. (Designation must be a separate document from Assignment.)  Citizenship/State of Incorporation/Organization Delaware  WE UNISHIER 00008215 7850994  FOR OFFICE USE ONLY	W New 18:16:02	
Correction of PTO Error Ree! # Frame #	Resubmission (Non-Recordation)	
Corrective Document Reel # Frame # Other Conveying Party		Merger Month Day Year 09/20/2001
Name Schwinn Cycling & Fitness, Inc.    O9/20/2001		
Formerly  Individual General Partnership Limited Partnership Corporation Association  Other  Citizenship/State of Incorporation/Organization Delaware  Receiving Party Mark if additional names of receiving parties attached  Name Schwinn Acquisition LLC  DBA/AKA/TA  Composed of Address (line 1) 100 Fairway Drive  Address (line 2) Address (line 3) Vernon Hills Illinois State/Country If document to be recorded is an assignment and the receiving party is not domiciled in the United States, an appointment of a domestic representative should be attached.  Other Limited Liability Company (Designation must be a separate document from Assignment.)  Citizenship/State of Incorporation/Organization Delaware  FOR OFFICE USE ONLY	Conveying Party	Mark if additional names of conveying parties attached Execution Date Month Day Year
Individual General Partnership Limited Partnership Corporation Association  Other  Citizenship/State of Incorporation/Organization  Delaware  Receiving Party Mark if additional names of receiving parties attached  Name Schwinn Acquisition LLC  DBA/AKA/TA  Composed of Address (line 1) 100 Fairway Drive  Address (line 2) Address (line 3) Vernon Hills Illinois State/Country If document to be recorded is an assignment and the receiving party is not domiciled in the United States, an appointment of a domestic representative should be attached.  V Other Limited Liability Company (Designation must be a separate document from Assignment.)  Citizenship/State of Incorporation/Organization Delaware  WE UNEILER 0000215 7555994  FOR OFFICE USE ONLY	Name Schwinn Cycling & Fitness, Inc.	09/20/2001
Other  Citizenship/State of Incorporation/Organization  Receiving Party  Mark if additional names of receiving parties attached  Name Schwinn Acquisition LLC  DBA/AKA/TA  Composed of  Address (line 1)  Address (line 2)  Address (line 3)  Vernon Hills  City  Individual General Partnership Limited Partnership  Corporation Association  Corporation Association  Association  Corporation Association  Corporation Delaware  Citizenship/State of Incorporation/Organization  Delaware  FOR OFFICE USE ONLY	Formerly	
Receiving Party	Individual General Partnership	Limited Partnership Corporation Association
Name Schwinn Acquisition LLC  DBA/AKA/TA Composed of Address (line 1) 100 Fairway Drive  Address (line 2) Address (line 3) Vernon Hills Illinois State/Country Lip Code Individual General Partnership Limited Partnership If document to be recorded is an assignment and the receiving party is not domiciled in the United States, an appointment of a domestic representative should be attached.  V Other Limited Liability Company (Designation must be a separate document from Assignment.)  Citizenship/State of Incorporation/Organization Delaware  FOR OFFICE USE ONLY	Other	
Name Schwinn Acquisition LLC  DBA/AKA/TA Composed of Address (line 1) 100 Fairway Drive  Address (line 2) Address (line 3) Vernon Hills Illinois State/Country Lip Code Individual General Partnership Limited Partnership If document to be recorded is an assignment and the receiving party is not domiciled in the United States, an appointment of a domestic representative should be attached.  V Other Limited Liability Company (Designation must be a separate document from Assignment.)  Citizenship/State of Incorporation/Organization Delaware  FOR OFFICE USE ONLY	Citizenship/State of Incorporation/Organizal	tion Delaware
Composed of  Address (line 1) 100 Fairway Drive  Address (line 2)		1
Composed of  Address (line 1) 100 Fairway Drive  Address (line 2)	Name Schwinn Acquisition LLC	<b>-</b>
Address (line 1) 100 Fairway Drive  Address (line 2)		
Address (line 1)  Address (line 2)  Address (line 3) Vernon Hills  City  Illinois  State/Country  If document to be recorded is an assignment and the receiving party is not domiciled in the United States, an appointment of a domestic representative should be attached.  Other Limited Liability Company  Citizenship/State of Incorporation/Organization  Delaware  FOR OFFICE USE ONLY	DBA/AKA/TA	
Address (line 2)  Address (line 3) Vernon Hills  City  Individual  General Partnership  Limited Partnership  Corporation  Association  Other  Limited Liability Company  Citizenship/State of Incorporation/Organization  FOR OFFICE USE ONLY  Illinois  State/Country  Limited Partnership  If document to be recorded is an assignment and the receiving party is not domiciled in the United States, an appointment of a domestic representative should be attached. (Designation must be a separate document from Assignment.)	Composed of	
Address (line 3) Vernon Hills  City  General Partnership  Limited Partnership  Corporation  Association  Other Limited Liability Company  Citizenship/State of Incorporation/Organization  FOR OFFICE USE ONLY  State/Country  Limited Partnership  If document to be recorded is an assignment and the receiving party is not domiciled in the United States, an appointment of a domestic representative should be attached. (Designation must be a separate document from Assignment.)	Address (line 1) 100 Fairway Drive	
Address (line 3) Vernon Hills  City  General Partnership  Limited Partnership  Corporation  Association  Other Limited Liability Company  Citizenship/State of Incorporation/Organization  FOR OFFICE USE ONLY  State/Country  Limited Partnership  If document to be recorded is an assignment and the receiving party is not domiciled in the United States, an appointment of a domestic representative should be attached. (Designation must be a separate document from Assignment.)	Address (line 2)	
Individual General Partnership Limited Partnership If document to be recorded is an assignment and the receiving party is not domiciled in the United States, an appointment of a domestic representative should be attached.  Other Limited Liability Company (Designation must be a separate document from Assignment.)  Citizenship/State of Incorporation/Organization Delaware  FOR OFFICE USE ONLY		Illinois 60601
Corporation  Association  Other Limited Liability Company  Citizenship/State of Incorporation/Organization  FOR OFFICE USE ONLY  Assignment and the receiving party is not domiciled in the United States, an appointment of a domestic representative should be attached. (Designation must be a separate document from Assignment.)		State/Country Zip Code
Other Limited Liability Company  (Designation must be a separate document from Assignment.)  Citizenship/State of Incorporation/Organization  FOR OFFICE USE ONLY		assignment and the receiving party is not domiciled in the United States, an
002 LINELLER 00000215 75650904 FOR OFFICE USE ONLY	Other Limited Liability Company	(Designation must be a separate
		tion Delaware

Public burden reporting for this collection of information is estimated to average approximately 30 minutes per Cover Sheet to be recorded, including time for reviewing the document and gathering the data needed to complete the Cover Sheet. Send comments regarding this burden estimate to the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office, Chief Information Officer, Washington, D.C. 20231 and to the Office of Information and Regulatory Affairs, Office of Management and Budget, Paperwork Reduction Project (0651-0027), Washington, D.C. 20503. See OMB Information Collection Budget Package 0651-0027, Patent and Trademark Assignment Practice. DO NOT SEND REQUESTS TO RECORD ASSIGNMENT DOCUMENTS TO THIS

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet(s) information to: Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks, Box Assignments , Washington, D.C. 20231

EOD M	PTO-1618B
Expires 06/	30/99
CAPITOS GO	00,00

#### Page 2

U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office TRADEMARK

OMB 0651-0027			INADEMARK
Domestic R	Representative Name and Ad	ddress Enter for the first Re	ceiving Party only.
Name			
Address (line 1)			
Address (line 2)			
Address (line 3)			
Address (line 4)			
Correspond	dent Name and Address Area	a Code and Telephone Number 303-	473-2710
Name	Scott S. Havlick		
Address (line 1)	Holland & Hart LLP		
Address (line 2)	555 Seventeenth Street, Suite	3200	
Address (line 3)	Denver, Colorado 80202		
Address (line 4)	U.S.A.		
Pages	Enter the total number of pages including any attachments.	of the attached conveyance doc	# 23
Trademark .	Application Number(s) or R	egistration Number(s)	Mark if additional numbers attached
		egistration Number (DO NOT ENTER BOTI	
Trac	demark Application Number(s)	, Registra	ation Number(s)
75/650,904		1,433,746	241,991 1,927,524
		1,889,246 6	12,976 1,966,214
		2,409,232 1,	674,150 796,307
Number of	Properties Enter the total nu	mber of properties involved.	# 139
Fee Amoun	it Fee Amount for P	roperties Listed (37 CFR 3.41):	\$ \$3,490.00
Method o Deposit A	of Payment: Enclosed	<b>✓</b> Deposit Account	
(Enter for p	payment by deposit account or if additiona	il fees can be charged to the account.) sit Account Number:	# 08-2623
	Autho	orization to charge additional fees:	Yes V No
Statement a	and Signature		
attad		the foregoing information is true and nai document. Charges to deposit ac	
ŀ	Kristine M. Miller	Kollin	8/6/2000
	of Person Signing	Signature	Date Signed

## RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET CONTINUATION TRADEMARKS ONLY

U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office TRADEMARK

Conveying Enter Additiona	Party Conveying Party		Mar	k if additional names of	conveying parties attach	ned Execution Date Month Day Year
Name (	GT Bicycles, Inc					09/20/2001
Formerly [						
Individu	al Gener	al Partnership	Limited F	Partnership 🔽	Corporation	Association
Other						
✓ Citizens	hip State of Incorp	oration/Organization	Califor	nia		
Receiving Enter Additiona	Party Receiving Party		Mark if add	ditional names of receivi	ng parties attached	
Name						
DBA/AKA/TA						
Composed of						
Address (line 1	)					
Address (line 2						
Address (line 3						
Individ	ual Gen	eral Partnership	Limite	State/Country ed Partnership	not domiciled in appointment of a	the receiving party is the United States, an domestic nould be attached st be a separate
Citizens	hip/State of Incor	oration/Organization	1			
		umber(s) or Reg		, ,	Mark if additio	nal numbers attached
	demark Applica	-		·	gistration Number	
				1,340,561	1,399,326	1,951,238
				612,977	819,807	604,129
				1,350,550	613,819	743,696
				1,403,929	1,941,179	816,522
				743,694	743,693	1,903,454
	Designation of the Contract Co			1,617,535	863,836	1,360,428
				2,333,437	821,747	1,403,037

FORM PTO-1618C Expires 06/30/99

### RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET CONTINUATION TRADEMARKS ONLY

U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office

Expires 06/30/99 OMB 0661-0027 TRADEMA	RKS ONLY	TRADEMARK
Conveying Party Enter Additional Conveying Party	Mark if additional names of	conveying parties attached Execution Date Month Day Year
Name		
Formerly		
Individual General Partnership Lim	nited Partnership	Corporation Association
Other		
Citizenship State of Incorporation/Organization		
Receiving Party Enter Additional Receiving Party  Mar	k if additional names of receivi	ng parties attached
Name		
DBA/AKA/TA		
Composed of		
Address (line 1)		
Address (line 2)		
Address (line 3)	State/Country	Zip Code
Individual General Partnership	Limited Partnership	If document to be recorded is an assignment and the receiving party is
Corporation Association		not domiciled in the United States, an appointment of a domestic representative should be attached
Other		(Designation must be a separate document from the Assignment.)
Citizenship/State of Incorporation/Organization		
Trademark Application Number(s) or Regist	, ,	Mark if additional numbers attached
Enter either the Trademark Application Number or the Registral  Trademark Application Number(s)		gistration Number(s)
Trademark Approach Trading (9)	2,016,847	1,927,600 436,727
	1,401,116	1,164,587 1,012,878
	864,158	818,588 838,260
	744,670	860,476 1,274,251
	1,202,624	2,092,106 1,309,913
	867,712	853,089 819,033
	1,866,329	2,396,349 1,544,320

FORM PTO-1618C Expires 06/30/99

## RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET CONTINUATION TRADEMARKS ONLY

U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office TRADEMARK

OMB 0651-0027	13 ONL I	
Conveying Party Enter Additional Conveying Party	flark if additional names of conveying parties attac	hed Execution Date Month Day Year
Name		
Formerly		
Individual General Partnership Limite	d Partnership Corporation	Association
Other		
Citizenship State of Incorporation/Organization		
Receiving Party Enter Additional Receiving Party  Mark if	additional names of receiving parties attached	
Name		
DBA/AKA/TA		
Composed of		
Address (line 1)		
Address (line 2)		
Address (line 3)	State/Country	
Individual General Partnership Lim	ited Partnership If document to b	z <sub>ip Code</sub> se recorded is an the receiving party is
Corporation Association	appointment of a	the United States, an a domestic hould be attached
Other	(Designation mu	ſ
Citizenship/State of Incorporation/Organization		
Trademark Application Number(s) or Registra	t i la markii adama	onal numbers attached
Enter either the Trademark Application Number or the Registration		
Trademark Application Number(s)	Registration Number 612,973 1,322,052	r(s) 1,193,139
	843,594 2,245,883	853,547
	1,191,632 831,732	1,909,911
	1,902,797 1,909,799	1,910,207
	428,626	1,665,772
	626,119 952,451	1,216,108
	1,171,128 371,422	1,186,614

## RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET CONTINUATION TRADEMARKS ONLY

U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office TRADEMARK

Conveying Party Enter Additional Conveying Party	Mark if additional names of	conveying parties attache	ed Execution Date Month Day Year
Name			
Formerly			
Individual General Partnership	Limited Partnership	Corporation	Association
Other			
Citizenship State of Incorporation/Organization			
Receiving Party Enter Additional Receiving Party	Mark if additional names of receivi	ng parties attached	
Name			
DBA/AKA/TA			
Composed of			
Address (line 1)			
Address (line 2)			
Address (line 3)			Zip Code
Individual General Partnership	State/Country  Limited Partnership		· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·
Corporation Association		appointment of a	
Other		(Designation mus document from th	-
Citizenship/State of Incorporation/Organization			
Trademark Application Number(s) or Reg			nal numbers attached
Enter either the Trademark Application Number or the Regi		egistration Number	
Trademark Application Number(s)	1,532,929	802,716	1,248,275
	616,120	772,714	1,075,479
	790,961	694,163	612,974
	786,694	888,955	828,031
	855,541	842,749	772,712
	868,187	2,230,550	1,927,536
	2,035,919	1,176,017	1,197,221

## RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET CONTINUATION TRADEMARKS ONLY

U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office TRADEMARK

OMB 0651-0027 TRADEMARK	(S ONLY	IRADEMARK
Conveying Party Enter Additional Conveying Party	lark if additional names of conveying parti	es attached Execution Date Month Day Year
Name		
Formerly		
Individual General Partnership Limite	d Partnership Corporation	Association
Other		
Citizenship State of Incorporation/Organization		
Receiving Party Enter Additional Receiving Party  Mark if	additional names of receiving parties attact	ned
Name		
DBA/AKA/TA		
Composed of		
Address (line 1)		
Address (line 2)		
Address (line 3)		
City  Individual General Partnership Lim	lieu fai illeisiild	Zip Code ent to be recorded is an ent and the receiving party is
Corporation Association	appointn	ciled in the United States, an nent of a domestic Itative should be attached
Other	<b>■</b> ' ' ' '	ntion must be a separate ont from the Assignment.)
Citizenship/State of Incorporation/Organization		
Trademark Application Number(s) or Registra	` ' <u> </u>	f additional numbers attached
Enter either the Trademark Application Number or the Registration  Trademark Application Number(s)	Registration N	,
Trademark Application Number(s)	603,538 [1,410,411]	1,996,994
	744,039 436,735	743,695
	1,215,720 1,195,109	744,038
	440,782 581,559	1,360,426
	1,279,741 612,975	1,946,664
	1,965,586 2,464,155	2,598,876
	2,218,183 2,142,505	1,832,703

### RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET CONTINUATION TRADEMARKS ONLY

U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office TRADEMARK

OMB 0651-0027 TRA	DEMARKS ONLY	TRADEMARK
Conveying Party Enter Additional Conveying Party	Mark if additional names of	conveying parties attached Execution Date Month Day Year
Name		
Formerly		
Individual General Partnership	Limited Partnership	Corporation Association
Other		
Citizenship State of Incorporation/Organia	zation	
Receiving Party Enter Additional Receiving Party	Mark if additional names of receivi	ng parties attached
Name		
DBA/AKA/TA		
Composed of		
Address (line 1)		
Address (line 2)		
Address (line 3)		
Individual General Partnershi	p Limited Partnership	If document to be recorded is an assignment and the receiving party is
Corporation Association		not domiciled in the United States, an appointment of a domestic representative should be attached
Other		(Designation must be a separate document from the Assignment.)
Citizenship/State of Incorporation/Organi	zation	
Trademark Application Number(s) of Enter either the Trademark Application Number or the	• • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • •	Mark if additional numbers attached  BOTH numbers for the same property).
Trademark Application Number(s	***************************************	gistration Number(s)
	1,680,245	1,433,766 1,582,622
	1,447,655	1,516,316 2,256,458
	2,050,520	1,818,446 1,345,992
	1,567,013	1,987,666 1,994,147
	2,358,301	1,852,340
	1,645,618	1,320,570 2,016,941
	2,385,900	1,674,484 1,357,921

## RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET CONTINUATION TRADEMARKS ONLY

U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office TRADEMARK

OMB 0651-0027	TODEWATTO OTET	
Conveying P Enter Additional Co		rties attached Execution Date Month Day Year
Name		
Formerly		
Individual	General Partnership Limited Partnership Corporation	Association
Other _		
	p State of Incorporation/Organization	
Receiving Pa	arty leceiving Party  Mark if additional names of receiving parties atta	ached
Name [		
DBA/AKA/TA		
Composed of		
Address (line 1)		
Address (line 2)		
Address (line 3)	City State/Country	Zip Code
Individua  Corporation	General Partnership Limited Partnership If documents assign not do	ument to be recorded is an nment and the receiving party is omiciled in the United States, an ntment of a domestic
Corporatio	repres	sentative should be attached gnation must be a separate
Other	docur	ment from the Assignment.)
Citizenshi	ip/State of Incorporation/Organization	
Trademark A	Application Number(s) or Registration Number(s)  Trademark Application Number or the Registration Number (DO NOT ENTER BOTH number)	rk if additional numbers attached ers for the same property).
	in the second	
Trade	emark Application Number(s) Registration	Number(s)
Trade	emark Application Number(s) Registration  [1,884,831 1,218,33]	
Trade		

#### INTELLECTUAL PROPERTY ASSIGNMENT

This Intellectual Property Assignment (this "Assignment") is made and entered into as of September 20, 2001 by and between Schwinn Cycling & Fitness, Inc., a Delaware corporation, and GT Bicycles, Inc., a California corporation (together, "Assignor") and Schwinn Acquisition LLC, a Delaware limited liability company ("Assignee").

WHEREAS, Assignor has adopted, used and is using marks listed on Schedule A hereto, which may be registered in the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office and/or foreign trademark offices or may be the subject of pending applications as is detailed in Schedule A, and owns all right, title and interest to the same, including the goodwill associated therewith (collectively, the "Marks"); and

WHEREAS, Assignor is the owner, by assignment, of all right, title and interest in and to the designs, inventions and patents listed in Schedule B annexed hereto, and any patents which may be later obtained therefor or thereon (collectively, the "Patents") (which together with the Marks shall be collectively referred to hereinafter as the "Intellectual Property"; provided, however, that, notwithstanding anything to the contrary herein, the "Intellectual Property shall not include any of the Marks which are listed on Schedule A to that certain Intellectual Property Assignment of even date herewith by and between Schwinn Cycling & Fitness, Inc and Pacific Direct, LLC); and

WHEREAS, Assignee is desirous of acquiring all right, title and interest in and to the Intellectual Property, including the goodwill associated therewith and any registrations or pending applications therefor;

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which Assignor acknowledges:

- 1. Assignor hereby assigns, transfers, and delivers to Assignee all of its rights, title and interest in and to the Intellectual Property, including any registrations or pending applications therefor, the goodwill of the business symbolized thereby, any re-issue, continuation, continuation-in-part, division, improvement or extension thereof, and all proceeds thereof, including, without limitation, any and all causes of action for infringement thereof and any and all royalties for any licenses thereof (collectively, the "Assets"), the Assets to be held and enjoyed by Assignee, for its own use, and for the use of its successors, assigns or other legal representatives to the full end of the term or terms for which the Intellectual Property may be granted, as fully and entirely as the same would have been enjoyed by the Assignor, had this Assignment not been made.
- 2. Assignor agrees that the Assets as defined herein includes all rights to sue, bring actions for and recover and hold damages, profits and other compensation for any and all past and future infringements and unauthorized uses of the Intellectual Property.

PHTRANS\345290\1 - 1 -

- 3. The Assignor also hereby covenants and agrees that the Assignor shall, at the request of Assignee or its counsel, execute, acknowledge and deliver all such further acts, deeds, assignments, transfers, powers of attorney and assurances as may be required to carry out the intent of this Assignment, and to transfer and vest title to and in the Assets and to procure, maintain, enforce and protect the right, title and interest in and enjoyment of all of the Assets assigned, transferred and conveyed to Assignee pursuant to this Assignment; provided, however, this Assignment shall be effective regardless of whether any such additional documents are executed.
- 4. This Assignment shall be binding upon Assignor, Assignor's successors and assigns, and upon all others acting by, through, with or under Assignor's direction or control, and all those in privity therewith.

(Next page is signature page)

- 2 -

PHTRANS\345290\1

SEP 20 2001 12:36 FR SACHNOFF & WEAVER#3312 207 6400 TO 2#283#1215588275 P.06

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the Assignor has executed this Assignment and caused the same to be duly delivered on its behalf on the day and year first set forth above.

SCHWINN CYCLING & MINESS INC.

By:

Name:

Title:

Govert P. Kunchun

GT BICYCLES, INC.

By:

Name:

Title:

ACKNOWLEDGED:

SCHWINN ACQUISITION LLC

By:

PHTRANS\345290\1

Name: Ones Horning, on Johnsh of Pucific Cycle, LLC, its sole versa

Title: CEO

-3-

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the Assignor has executed this Assignment and caused the same to be duly delivered on its behalf on the day and year first set forth above.

#### SCHWINN CYCLING & FITNESS INC.

By:	
	Name: Title:
GT 1	BICYCLES, INC.
Ву:	
	Name: Title:
ACKNOWLEDGED:	
SCHWINN ACQUISITION LLC	
By:  Name: Chris Hornung on behalf of Title: CEO	of Azerke Cycle, LLC, its sole membe

PHTRANS\345290\1

- 3 -

#### Schedule A

ITRANS\345290\1 - 4 -

#### Cycling Trademarks

#### **SCHWINN CYCLING & FITNESS:**

#### Registered U.S. Trademarks

Country	Mark	Reg. No.	Reg.	Int'l	Goods/Services	Ser. No.	Next
L	<u> </u>		Date	Class		<u> </u>	Deadline
United States	AEROFLIGHT	1,891,655	4/25/95		Bicycle helmets	74/403,315	4/25/01
United States	AEROSTAR	1,433,746	3/24/87		Bicycles	74/530,522	3/24/07
United States	AIRDRIVER	1,889,246	4/11/95		Bicycle pumps	74/422,534	4/11/05
United States	APPLE KRATE	2,409,232	11/28/00		Bicycles	75/550,649	11/28/06
United States	ARAGON	1,241,991	6/14/83		Bicycles	73/374,150	6/14/03
United States	BANTAM (Stylized)	612,976	9/27/55		Bicycles	71/682,856	9/27/05
United States	BLACK PHANTOM	1,674,150	2/4/92		Bicycles	74/130,991	2/4/02
United States	BOMB PROOF	1,927,524	10/17/95		Bicycles and parts thereof	74/541,990	10/17/01
United States	BOMB PROOF & Design	1,966,214	4/9/96	12	Bicycles and parts and accessories thereof	74/542,075	4/9/02
United States	BREEZE	796,307	9/21/65	12	Bicycles	72/204,225	9/21/05
United States	CIMARRON	1,340,561	6/11/85	12	Bicycles	73/492,002	6/11/05
United States	CIRCUIT	1,399,326	7/1/86	12	Bicycles	73/571,954	7/1/06
United States	CLEAR CREEK	1,951,238	1/23/96	12	Bicycles and parts therefor	74/639.546	1/23/02
United States	COLLEGIATE (Stylized)	612,977	9/27/55	12	Bicycles	71/682,857	9/27/05
United States	CONTINENTAL	819,807	12/6/66	12	Bicycles	72/232,271	12/6/06
United States	CORVETTE (Stylized)	604,129	4/5/55	12	Bicycles	71/666,619	4/5/05
United States	CYCLE AID (Stylized)	1,350,550	7/23/85	12	Bicycle training wheels	73/462,731	7/23/05
United States	CYCLE-TRUCK (Stylized)	613,819	10/11/55	12	Bicycles	71/682,852	10/11/05
United States	DEBBIE	743,696	1/15/63	12	Bicycles	72/136,621	1/15/03
United States	DURO	1,403,929	B/5/86	•	Bicycles	73/574,892	8/5/06
United States	ENF.	1,941,179	12/12/95	12	Bicycles and structural parts therefor	74/622925	12/12/01
United States	EPICENTER	1,905,568	7/18/95	12	Bicycle frame seat stays	74/561047	7/18/01
United States	FASTBACK	816,522	10/11/66	12	Bicycles	72/224,373	10/11/06
United States	FIESTA	743,694	1/15/63	12	Bicycles	72/136,618	1/15/03
United States	FLEET	743693	1/15/63	12	Bicycles	72/136,617	1/15/03
United States	FLIGHT	1,903,454	7/4/95	09	Bicycle helmets	74/444,234	7/4/01
United States	FORESIGHT	1,952,495	1/30/96	11	Headlights for bicycles	74/552,866	1/30/02
United States	FRONTIER	1,617,535	10/16/90	12	Bicycles	74/026,350	10/16/10
United States	FUL-FLOATING (Stylized)	863,836	1/21/69	12	Bicycle saddles and supports therefor	72/294,212	1/21/09
United States	GENUINE AUTHENTIC SCHWINN & Design	2,067,721	6/3/97	12	Bicycles and structural parts therefor	75/680,533	6/3/03
United States	GREMLIN	1,360,428	9/17/85	12	Bicycles	73/530,553	9/17/05
United States	GREY GHOST	2,333,437	3/21/00	12, 28	Bicycles; miniature replicas of bicycles	74/674,917	3/21/06
United States	HEAVY-DUTI	821,747	1/3/67	12	Bicycles	72/238,693	1/3/07
United States	HIGH SIERRA	1,403,037	7/29/86		Bicycles	73/438,850	7/29/06
United States	HINDSIGHT	1,950,420	1/23/96	.11	Rear light-emitting bicycle lights	74/552867	1/23/02

DC\326914\1

- 1 -

United States	HOMEGROWN	2,016,847	11/19/96	12, 25	Bicycles and bicycle parts; frame mounted water bottles; bicycle packs	74/610,478	/02
United States	HOMEGROWN & Design	1,927,600	10/17/95	12	Bicycles and parts therefor	74/552,865	/01
United States	HURRICANE (Stylized)	436,727	2/17/48	12	Bicycle tires	71/521,170	/08
United States	JEDA	1,401,116	7/15/86	12	Bicycles	73/574,783	/06
United States	KING-STING	1,164,587	8/11/81	12	Bicycles	73/251,591	/01
United States	LE TOUR	1,012,878	6/10/75		Bicycles and parts therefor	73/002.246	/05
United States	"LEMON PEELER" (Stylized)	864,158	1/28/69		Bicycles	72/295,961	/09
United States	LIL' CHIK (Stylized)	818,588	11/15/66	12	Bicycles	72/227,546	/06
United States	LIL' MISS (Stylized)	838,260	11/7/67	12	Bicycles	72/255,771	/07
United States	LITTLE FLIGHT	1,846,166	7/19/94	09	Bicycle helmets	74/370,625	/04
United States	LOYD & Design	744,670	2/5/63	12	Unicycles	72/129,061	/03
United States	"MAG"	860,476	11/19/68		Bicycle parts, namely sprockets	72/266,463	/08
United States	MANTA-RAY & Design	1,274,251	4/17/84		Bicycles	73/414,384	/04
United States	MAXIMIZER	1,202,624	7/27/82	12	Bicycle tires	73/323,834	/02
United States	MESA	2,092,106	8/26/97		Bicycles and structural parts therefor	75/051,381	/03
United States	MESA RUNNER	1,309,913	12/18/84	12	Bicycles	73/457,303	104
United States	MIDGET	867.712	4/1/69		Bicycles	72/255,770	/09
United States	MINI-TWINN	853,089	7/23/68		Tandem bicycles	72/274,246	/08
		819,033	11/22/66		Bicycles	72/229 177	/06
United States	MISS TEEN (Stylized)	,			•	·	
United States	MOAB	1,950,928	1/23/96		Bicycle tires	74/618,630	/02
United States	MOAB	1,866,329	12/6/94		Bicycles	74/268,399	/04
United States	NUB-HANDLES	1,867,588	12/13/94	12	Bicycle handlebar extension ends	74/382,831	/04
United States	ORANGE KRATE	2,396,349	10/17/00		Bicycles	75/550,647	/06
United States	PARAMOUNT	1,544,320	6/20/89	12, 25	Bicycle parts and accessories; cycling apparel	73/705,362	/09
United States	PARAMOUNT (Stylized)	612,973	9/27/55	12	Bicycles	71/682,853	/05
United States	PASSAGE	1,857,246	10/4/94	12	Bicycles	74/372,306	/04
United States	PELOTON	1,322,052	2/26/85	12	Bicycles	73/480,020	/05
United States	PHANTOM	927,188	1/18/72	12	Bicycles	72/374,103	/02
United States	POWER TOOL	1,911,266	8/15/95	12	Bicycles and parts therefor	74/561,041	/01
United States	POWER TOOL & Design	1,961,484	3/12/96	12	Bicycles and parts therefor	74/561,042	/02
United States	PREDATOR	1,193,139	4/6/82	12	Bicycles	73/314,855	/02
United States	RAM'S HORN & Design	843,594	2/6/68	12	Bicycles and bicycle handlebars	72/255,769	/08
United States	RIDE TUNED	2,245,883	5/18/99	12	Bicycles and bicycle frames and structural parts therefor		/05
United States	RUN-A-BOUT (Stylized)	853,547	7/30/6B	12	Bicycles	72/274,992	/08
United States	S & Design	1,191,632	3/9/82	12	Bicycles	73/266,358	/02
United States	S (Stylized)	831,732	7/11/67	12	Bicycle parts and accessories, namely saddles and reflectors	72/234,671	107
United States	SCHWINN	1,909,911	8/8/95	12	Bicycles and parts therefor, bicycle accessories	74/458,475	/05
United States	SCHWINN	1,902,797	7/4/95	25	Cycling apparel, namely hats, caps, t-shirts, shorts, sweatsuits, and gloves	74/458,474	<i>1</i> 05
United States	SCHWINN	1,909,799	8/8/95	09	Bicycle helmets and computers for use by bicyclists	74/458,472	/01
United States	SCHWINN	1,910,207	8/8/95	28	Exercise equipment	74/458,473	/01
United States	SCHWINN QUALITY CHICAGO & Design		6/13/44		Bicycles	71/457,598	/04

DC\326914\1

-2-

United States	SCHWINN (Stylized)	-	3/25/47	12	Bicycles	71/505,882	3/25/07
United States	SCHWINN (Stylized)		11/26/91	12	Bicycles	74/118,276	11/26/01
United States	SCHWINN AMERICAN	626,119	5/1/56	12	Bicycles	71/683,574	5/1/06
United States	SCHWINN APPROVED & Design (Certification Mark)	952,451	1/30/73	Α .	Bicycle parts and accessories and products useable in the maintenance and repair of bicycles	72/421,367	1/30/03
United States	SCHWINN BICYCLES SALES & SERVICE & Design	1,216,108	11/9/82	39	Bicycle repair and maintenance services	73/293,999	11/9/02
United States	SCHWINN CRUISER (Stylized)	1,171,128	9/29/81	12	Bicycles	73/241,058	9/29/01
United States	SCHWINN CYCLE TRUCK & Design	371,422	9/26/39	12	Bicycles	71/416,675	9/26/09
United States	SCHWINN GIRAFFE & Design	1,186,614	1/19/62		Bicycles	73/266,357	1/19/02
United States	SCHWINN QUALITY & Design	1,532,929	4/4/89	12	Bicycles	73/735,758	4/4/09
United States	SCHWINN SCRAMBLER	802,716	1/25/66	12	Vehicle and bicycle tires	72/186,315	1/25/06
United States	SCHWINN SIDEWINDER	1,248,275	8/16/83	12	Bicycles	73/312,252	8/16/03
United States	SCHWINN SKIPPER	616,120	11/15/55	12	Bicycles	71/682,858	11/15/05
United States	SCHWINN TWINN	772,714	7/7/64	12	Tandem bicycles	72/179,740	7/7/04
United States	SIERRA	1,075,479	10/18/77		Bicycles	73/114,979	10/18/07
United States	"SLIK CHIK"	790,961	6/15/65	12	Bicycles	72/201,177	6/15/05
United States	SPEEDSTER	694,163	3/8/60		Bicycles	71/066,403	3/8/10
United States	SPITFIRE (Stylized)	612,974	9/27/55		Bicycles	71/682,854	9/27/05
United States	SPRINT	786,694	3/16/65		Bicycles and parts and	72/181824	3/16/05
Onited States	SPRINT	: 700,09 <del>4</del> :	3/10/05	12	accessories therefor	12101024	3/10/05
United States	STARDUST	888,955	4/7/70	12	Bicycles	72/311,937	4/7/10
United States	STARLET & Design	534,778	12/12/50		Bicycles	71/589,191	12/12/00
United States	STIK-SHIFT	828,031	4/25/67		Bicycle accessories	72/235,251	4/25/07
United States	STING-RAY & Design	855,541	8/27/68		Speedometers	72/282,398	8/27/08
United States	STING-RAY & Design	842,749	1/23/68	12	Accessories and replacement parts for bicycles, namely saddles, handlebars, and windshields	72/247,873	1/23/08
United States	STING-RAY & Design	772,712	7/7/64	12	Bicycles	72/179,588	7/7/04
United States	STING-RAY & Design	868,187	4/15/69	12	Bicycle tires	72/282,399	4/15/09
United States	STRAIGHT 6	2,230,550	3/9/99		Bicycles and structural parts therefor	75/418,097	
United States	SUPER SOFTAHHH	1,927,536	10/17/95		Bicycle saddles	74/543,371	10/17/05
United States	SUPER SPORT	2,035,919	2/4/97	,	Bicycles	74/491,142	
United States	SUPER SPORT	1,176,017	11/3/81	11	Bicycle light kit consisting of headlight, taillight, and generator	73/246,326	11/3/01
United States	THRASHER	1,197,221	6/8/82		Bicycles	73/318,559	6/8/02
United States	TIGER (Stylized)	603,538	3/22/55	12	Bicycles	71/663,415	3/22/05
United States	TIGRESS	1,410,411	9/23/86	12	Bicycles	73/583,902	9/23/06
United States	Tomato Design	1,996,994	8/27/96	12 25	Bicycles and bicycle saddles and other bicycle parts; frame mounted water bottles; bicycle packs and racks therefor, cycling apparel	74/728,184	8/27/02
United States	TORNADO	744,039	1/22/63	12	Bicycles	72/136,500	1/22/03
United States	TORNADO (Stylized)		2/17/48	**	Bicycle tires	71/521,782	2/17/08

DC\326914\1

- 3 -

United States	TOWN AND COUNTRY	743,695	1/15/63	12	Bicycles	72/136,620	1/15/03
United States	TRADESMAN	1,215,720	11/9/82	12	Bicycles and tricycles	73/333,548	11/9/02
United States	TRAVELER	1,195,109	5/11/82	11	Bicycle headlight-generator sets comprised of a headlight and wheel operated generator	73/246,428	5/11/02
United States	TYPHOON	744,038	1/22/63	12	Bicycles	72/136,499	1/22/03
United States	TYPHOON (Stylized)	440,782	9/28/48	12	Vehicle tires	71/506,977	9/28/08
United States	VARSITY	581,559	10/27/53	12	Bicycles	71/632,069	10/27/03
United States	VOYAGEUR	1,360,426	9/17/85	12	Bicycles	73/530,477	9/17/05
United States	VOYAGEUR	1,279,741	5/29/84	12	Bicycle touring bags	73/415,504	5/29/04
United States	WORLD (Stylized)	612,975	9/27/55	12	Bicycles	71/682,855	9/27/05
United States	xs	1,946,664	1/9/96	12	Bicycles and parts therefor	74/609 667	1/9/02
United States	XS & Design	1,965,586	4/2/96	12	Bicycles and parts therefor	74/670,135	4/2/02
United States	X-TRA LITE (Stylized)	1,149,312	3/24/81	12	Bicycles	73/148,763	3/24/01

#### Pending U.S. Trademarks

Country	Mark	Serial No.	Int'l Class	Goods
United States	4 BANGER	75/449,948	12	Bicycles and structural parts therefor
United States	HERCULITE	78/036,970	(12	Tubing used in bicycle frames and forks
United States	N LITENED	76/048,688	12	Bicycles; bicycle parts, namely tubing
United States	PROLOGUE	75/655,702	12	Bicycles, bicycle tires
United States	ROCKET RAY	78/037,280	111	Electric lights and light fixtures for bicycles
United States	SEQUENCE	78/035,535 78/035,537	12	Bicycles
United States	WHAT A RIDE	76/115,446	35	Catalog services in the field of bicycle, bicycle parts, accessories and clothing
United States	XS (Stylized)	75/650,904	25	Clothing, namely pants, jerseys, t-shins, hats

#### Illinois Trademarks

DC\326914\1

			,	
Reg. No.	Description	Issued	Goods/Services	Next Deadline
U.I. 60359	SCHWINN			

- 4

TRADEMARK

#### Foreign Registered Trademarks

Country Name	Mark	Reg. No.	Reg. Date	Int'i Class	Goods	Serial #	Renev Deadli
Argentina	SCHWINN QUALITY & Design	1597419	7/1/85	12	Bicycles	258242	4/25
Aruba	SCHWINN	12877	1/1/86	12	Bicycles	070757	1/1
Australia	SCHWINN	B488249	6/1/88	28	Stationary bicycle exercisers	488249	6/1
Australia	SCHWINN	B488248	6/1/88	12	Bicycles and parts thereof	488248	6/1
Australia	SCHWINN QUALITY & Design	.A550B4B	2/21/91	12	Bicycles	550848	2/21
Austria	SCHWINN	136153	6/17/91	12	Bicycles		6/17.
Austria	SCHWINN QUALITY & Design	136559	7/17/91	12	Bicycles and parts thereof; bicycle frames and bicycle tires	AM55991	7/17.
Benelux	FRONTIER	494363	2/12/91	12	Bicycles	759601	2/12
Benelux	PREDATOR	491593	2/12/91		Bicycles	759596	2/12
Benelux	SCHWINN	491597	2/12/91	12	Bicycles	759608	2/12
Benelux	SCHWINN	472221	1/22/90	1, 2, 3, 4, 9, 12, 14, 25, 28	Bicycles and parts thereof		1/22
Benelux	SCHWINN QUALITY	494929	2/12/91	12	Bicycles	759598	2/12
Bolivia	SCHWINN & Design	6086C	8/2/44	12	Bicycles and parts thereof	11015A	8/2.
Brazil	PREDATOR	816090661	3/9/92	12	Bicycles and parts thereof; bicycle frames and bicycle tires	816090661	6/9
Brazil	SCHWINN	816090777	10/29/96		Bicycles and parts thereof; bicycle frames and bicycle tires	816090777	10/29
Brazil	SCHWINN	819991465	9/28/99	28	Stationary bicycle exercisers	819991465	9/28
Brazil	SCHWINN QUALITY & Design	816090718	10/29/96	12	Bicycles	816090718	9/28
Canada	HOMEGROWN	507813	2/9/99	12	Bicycles	978310	2/9.
Canada	PREDATOR	300278	2/22/85	12	Bicycles	501613	2/22
Canada	SCHWINN	31926	11/1/48	12	Bicycles, blcycle stationary exercisers	201046	11/1.
Canada	SIERRA	372964	9/7/90	12	Bicycles	613687	9/7.
Chile	SCHWINN	392807	5/27/82	12	Bicycles		5/27.
Chile	SCHWINN	509687	4/8/98	28	;		4/8.
China	CRUISER (Stylized)	503682	11/10/89	12	Bicycles and parts thereof	B844081	11/09.
China		502701	10/30/89		Dyestuffs, paints, pigments, coating materials, printing ink (sporting articles)	8844075	10/29.
China	SCHWINN	204611	2/14/84	12, 28	Bicycles and parts thereof	204611	2/13
China	SCHWINN & Design	650943	8/1/94		Bicycles		7/31.
Columbia	SCHWINN	231028	B/24/00	28	gradient de la company de la c		8/24
Costa Rica	SCHWINN	11439/8673	3/8/89		Bicycles		3/8
Costa Rica	SCHWINN	123322	12/11/00	28	Bicycles		3/8
Denmark	SCHWINN	836591	11/22/91		Bicycles and parts thereof; bicycle frames/tires	VA112391	11/22
Denmark	SCHWINN QUALITY & Design	836691	11/22/91	12	Bicycles and parts thereof; bicycle frames, tires	VA112491	11/22
Ecuador	SCHWINN	461495	11/9/90	12	Bicycles	1888790	11/9
El Salvador	SCHWINN	017124	10/19/69	12	Bicycles		10/19
European Community	HOMEGROWN	539700	5/21/97		•		5/21.
European Community	MESA	539288	5/21/97		and the second s		5/21.
European Community	MOAB	539312	5/21/97	12			5/21.

DC\326914\1

- 5 -

European	Tomato Design	539676	5/21/97	12 25.			5/21/07
Community	Tomato Design	0000.0	5/2	28			<b>0</b> /2 //0/
Finland	SCHWINN	119754	6/5/92	12	Bicycles	61591	6/5/02
Finland	SCHWINN QUALITY & Design	140408	10/20/95	12	Bicycles and parts thereof, bicycle frames and tires	61691	10/20/05
France	CRUISER (Stylized)	1722437	2/19/91	12	Bicycles	268522	2/19/11
France	FRONTIER	1645363	2/20/91	12	Bicycles	268829	2/20/11
France	PHANTOM	1645367	2/20/91	12	Bicycles	268833	2/20/11
France	PREDATOR	1645365	2/20/91	12	Bicycles	268831	2/20/11
France	SCHWINN	1722439	2/19/91		Bicycles	268524	2/19/01
France	SCHWINN	1197321	3/4/82		Apparatus and instruments	622764	3/3/02
				28	for measuring and control		
France	SCHWINN QUALITY & Design	1722438	2/19/91	12	Bicycles and parts thereof	268523	2/19/01
Germany	CRUISER (STYLIZED)	2052542	12/21/93	12	Bicycles	\$5523912	10/8/02
Germany	PHANTOM	2014956	2/18/91	12	Bicycles and parts thereof	3704012W	2/18/01
						Z	
Germany	PREDATOR	2014954	2/18/91	12	Bicycles	SCH37038 12W	2/18/01
Germany	SCHWINN	1047388	4/19/83	9, 10,	Bicycles	SCH37027	4/19/03
•			•	14 20,		12W	
				28			
Germany	SCHWINN	2014951	2/18/91	12	Bicycles	SCH37027 12W	2/18/01
Germany	SCHWINN QUALITY	2034846	2/18/91	12	Bicycles and parts thereof;	SCH37028	2/18/01
Communy	& Design				bicycle frames and bicycle tires	12	
Guatemala	SCHWINN	007050	8/20/94	12	Bicycles		5/15/09
Guatemala	SCHWINN	107912	11/30/00				11/30/10
Honduras	SCHWINN	005457	5/14/49		Bicycles	5457	5/14/09
Hong Kong	SCHWINN	B29631990	11/19/88	12	Bicycles and parts thereof	742488	11/18/09
Hungary	CRUISER (Stylized)	128113	7/27/89		Bicycles	253588	12/5/08
Hungary	PHANTOM	128114	7/27/89		Bicycles	253888	12/5/08
Hungary	SCHWINN	127401		12, 25,	Bicycles and parts and	247887	12/30/07
ridingary	00111111111		•	28	fittings; clothing, footwear,		
					and headgear, gymnastic and		
					sporting articles; machines		
					and appliances		
Hungary	STARDUST	128116	7/27/89	12	Bicycles	254088	12/5/08
India	SCHWINN	283709	10/25/72	12	Bicycles	283709	10/26/07
India	SCHWINN & Design	283655	10/24/72	12	Bicycles	283655	10/24/07
Indonesia	SCHWINN	359842	5/30/96	28		16688	9/15/05
Italy	FRONTIER	611759	12/16/93	12	Bicycles	91804	3/6/01
Italy	PHANTOM	611762	12/16/93	12	Bicycles	91807	3/6/01
italy	SCHWINN	402249	2/25/82	28	Bicycles	17663	2/25/02
Italy	SCHWINN	611765	12/16/93	12	Bicycles	91810	3/6/01
Italy	SCHWINN QUALITY		12/16/93	12	Bicycles	91815	3/6/01
nary	& Design				•		
Japan	PHANTOM	2703102	1/31/95	12	Bicycles	20394	1/31/05
Japan	SCHWINN	1913188	11/27/86	28	Mechanical implements for	2060384	11/27/06
oupun					training human body, and		
				. 46	other articles	20381	11/7/07
Japan	SCHWINN QUALITY & Design	2723478	11/7/97		Bicycles		
Korea	SCHWINN	253722	11/6/92	12	Bicycles	317191	11/5/02
Korea	SCHWINN QUALITY	253723	11/6/92	12	Bicycles	317291	11/6/02
	& Design						
Mexico	SCHWINN	368900	10/26/88	12	Bicycles and parts thereof	051209	10/26/03
Mexico	SCHWINN	620994	5/26/97	28	Bicycle type exercisers	296119	5/26/07
Mexico	SCHWINN QUALITY	416794	3/4/91	12	Bicycles	107800	3/4/01
11102104	& Design						

DC\326914\1

- 6 -

Netherlands Antilles	SCHWINN	002292	4/25/89	12	Bicycles		4/25/09
New Zealand	SCHWINN	606132	1/5/00	28	Bicycle type exercisers	606132	1/5/07
New Zealand	SCHWINN	136319	3/11/81	12	Bicycles and accessories	136319	3/11/02
Nicaragua	SCHWINN	005920	3/7/49	12	Bicycles	5920	3/6/09
Panama	SCHWINN	002714	7/23/59	12	Bicycles	2714	3/25/07
Paraguay	SCHWINN & Design	113117	11/19/84	12	Bicycles	001625	11/19/04
Peru	SCHWINN	63777	5/29/00	28	•		5/29/10
Peru	SCHWINN & Design	086270	7/24/90	12	Bicycles	167312	7/24/05
Puerto Rico	SCHWINN	007372	5/11/49	12	Bicycles		5/11/99
Singapore	SCHWINN	85583	2/18/83	28	Exercise apparatus and equipment, and parts and fittings therefor		2/18/04
South Africa	SCHWINN	821374	2/16/82	28	Bicycles and parts therefor	821374	2/16/02
South Africa	SCHWINN	832237	4/13/83		Bicycles	832237	4/13/03
South Africa	Maria de Caracteria de Caracte		2/5/91	-	Bicycles	070791	2/5/11
	& Design				- ·•		
Spain	CRUISER (Stylized)	1618903	12/12/95	12	Bicycles	1618903	2/20/01
Spain	PHANTOM	1618913	12/12/95	12	Bicycles	1618913	2/20/01
Spain	SCHWINN	1618901	2/20/91	12	Bicycles	1618901	2/20/01
Spain	SCHWINN & Design	691159	6/29/75	12	Bicycles	691159	10/26/02
Surinam	SCHWINN & Design	004535	5/26/44	12	Bicycles		5/26/04
Sweden	SCHWINN QUALITY	242039	11/13/92	12	Bicycles and parts thereof;	911023	11/13/02
	& Design				bicycle frames and bicycle tires		
Switzerland	CRUISER (Stylized)	387903	1/17/92	*** * * *	Bicycles	116091	2/19/11
Switzerland	FRONTIER	387856	2/19/91	12	Bicycles	115291	2/19/11
Switzerland	PHANTOM	387860	1/17/92	12	Bicycles	115691	1/17/12
Switzerland	PREDATOR	387861	2/19/91	12	Bicycles	115791	2/19/11
Switzerland	SCHWINN	387862	2/19/91	12	Bicycles	115891	2/19/11
Switzerland	SCHWINN QUALITY & Design	387904	1/17/92	12	Bicycles	116191	1/17/02
Taiwan	SCHWINN	733045	11/16/96	12	والمراجع والمارات والمراجع وال	1	10/16/06
Taiwan	SCHWINN QUALITY & Design	650943	8/1/94	28	All kinds of bicycles and assemblies, components, and parts	82022011	7/31/04
United Kingdom	CRUISER (Stylized)	1454167	1/28/91	12	Bicycles	1454167	1/28/08
United Kingdom	FRONTIER	1454199	11/1/91	12	Bicycles	1454199	1/28/08
United Kingdom	PARAMOUNT	1454191	1/28/91	12	Bicycles	1454191	1/28/08
United Kingdom	PREDATOR	1454187	11/1/91	12	Bicycles	1454187	1/28/08
United Kingdom	SCHWINN	1454162	11/1/91	12	Bicycles	1454162	1/28/08
United	SCHWINN QUALITY	1454161	12/20/91	12	Bicycles	1454161	1/28/08
Kingdom	& Design						
Uruguay	SCHWINN & Design	229884	10/31/89	12	Bicycles		10/31/09
Venezuela	SCHWINN & Design	016328	11/26/45	12			11/26/05
Virgin Islands	SCHWINN	005498	3/25/87	12	Bicycles		3/25/07

#### Foreign Pending Trademarks

Country	Mark	Ser. No.	Int'i Class	Goods
Argentina	SCHWINN	2084410	28	Sporting goods
Canada	xs	798311	12	Bicycles and parts
China	STING-RAY (Stylized)	20001021954	12	Bicycles and parts

DC\326914\1

-7-

Ecuador	SCHWINN	101575	28	Exercise apparatus and equipment, and parts and fittings therefor
European Community	N LITENED	001931567	12	Bicycles and parts
Indonesia	SCHWINN .	D00 25118	12	Bicycles and parts
Paraguay	SCHWINN	29385-1999	28	Exercise apparatus and equipment, and parts and fittings therefor
Venzuela	SCHWINN	585-189/00	28	Exercise apparatus and equipment, and parts and fittings therefor

DC\326914\1

-8-

#### GT BICYCLES, INC.:

#### Registered U.S. Trademarks

Country	Mark	Reg. No.	Reg.	Int'l	Goods/Services	Ser. No.	Next
		1	Date	Clas			Deadline
United States	BE THE ENGINE	2,218,183	1/19/99	12	Bicycles and structural parts therefor	75/273,586	1/19/05
United States	BICYCLE AIR SHOW	2,142,505	3/10/98	41	Organizing and conducting bicycle free-style stunt exhibitions	75/243,030	3/10/04
United States	CYCLE DESIGN	1,832,703	4-26-94	12	Bicycles and structural parts therefor	74/360,836	4/26/04
United States	CYCLE DESIGN CD and Design	1,680,245	3/24/92	12	Bicycles and structural parts therefor	74/152,668	3/24/02
United States	DRAIN PIPE and Design	1,433,766	3/24/87	12	Bicycle seat posts	73/614,838	3/24/07
United States	DYNO (Stylized)	1,582,622	2/13/90	25	Clothing, namely, men, women and children's t-shirts, jerseys, trousers, sweat shirts and pants, gloves, caps and shoes	73/664,065	2/13/00
United States	DYNO BOY	1,447,655	7/12/87	25	T-shirts, sweatshirts, shorts, pants, blouses, shirts, caps, visors, bathing suits, tights and leotards, jackets	73/628,843	7/14/07
United States	GT	1,516,316	12/13/88	12	Non-motorized bicycles, tires, seat posts, forks, frames and bars	73/727,680	12/13/08
United States	GT ALL TERRA	2,256,458	6/29/99	12	Bicycles	75/336,388	6/29/05
United States	GT BICYCLES & Design	2,050,520	4/08/97	12	Bicycles and bicycle structural parts and bicycle accessories	75/048,230	4/08/07
United States	GT BICYCLES & Design	1,818,446	1/25/94		Bicycles and bicycle structural parts	74/227,861	1/25/04
United States	GT BMX & Design	1,345,992	7/02/85		Non-motorized bicycles, tires, seat posts, forks, frames and bars	73/461,512	7/02/05
United States	GT TRIPLE TRIANGLE DESIGN & Design	1,567,013	11/21/89		Bicycles and atructural parts thereof	73/752,964	11/21/09
United States	GEARHEADS	1,987,666	7/16/96		Newsletters pertaining to bicycles and bicycle competitions	74/607,023	7/16/02
United States	HAMMERDOWN	1,994,147	8/13/96		Newsletters pertaining to bicycles and bicycle competitions	74/607,024	8/13/02
United States	I-DRIVE	2,358,301	6/13/00		Bicycles and bicycle structural parts	75/449,741	6/13/06
United States	POWERLITE	1,852,340	9/06/94	12	Bicycle racing frames and structural parts therefor	74/087,731	
United States	PERFORMER	1,970,735		10 F 1000	Bicycles	74/420,483	
United States	RITEWAY and Design	1,645,618	5/21/91		Distributorship services in the field of bicycles, bicycle parts, and bicycle accessories	74/034,024	5/21/01
United States	ROBINSON (Stylized)	1,320,570	2/19/85	12	Bicycles	73/468,150	2/19/05
United States	SPIN	2,016,941	11/19/96		Wheels for bicycles used for transportation	74/648,540	11/19/02
United States	STREAMLINE	2,385,900	9/12/00	12	Bicycles and bicycle structural parts and bicycle accessories	75/257,131	9/12/06
United States	TCP TOTAL CONCEPT PLAN	1,674,484	2/04/92	35	Marketing services for distributors and dealerships featuring bicycles, bicycle parts and accessories	74/150,646	2/04/02
United States	TIMBERLIN	1,357,921	9/3/85	12	Bicycles; Bicycle structural parts; bicycle accessories	73/519,570	9/3/05

DC\326914\1

-9-

United States TIMBERLINE 1,884,831 3/21/95 12 Bicycles and structural parts TRAKER

1,218,337 11/30/82 12

2,088,647 8/19/97 12

therefor

Moto-Cross Bicycles Bicycles and structural parts therefor

73/322,668 11/30/02 75/018,516 8/19/03

74/439,615 3/21/05

#### Pending U.S. Trademarks

VERTIGO

United States

United States

Country	Mark	Serial #	int'i Class	Goods
United States	I DRIVE BY GT & Design	76/010,041	12	Bicycles and bicycle structural parts
United States	MONSTER-X	75/394,410	12, 41	Bicycles and bicycle structural parts; entertainment services, namely organizing and conducting bicycle racing exhibitions and production and distribution of an on- going television series featuring bicycle racing exhibitions

#### California Trademarks

Reg. No.	Description	Issued	Goods/Services	Next Deadline
0094470	DUO CYCLE	7/26/91	Bicycles and bicycle components	7/26/91
0077783	DYNO	7/10/85	Bicycle brake guards, bicycle visors, bicycle number plates, bicycle pad sets	7/10/05
0095486	GT BICYCLES	1/29/92	Bicycles and bicycle structural parts and accessories	1/29/02
0093402	POWERLITE	12/18/90	Bicycle racing frames, parts and accessories	12/18/10

#### Foreign Registered and Pending Trademarks

Country	Mark	Reg. No.	Class	Issued/Status	Next Deadline
Argentina	GT ALL TERRA & Design	1,868,139	12	Pending	
Argentina	GT ALL TERRA & Design	1,868,140	25	Pending	
Austria	GT ALL TERRA & Design	140,409	12	2-19-92	2-19-2002
Brazil	GT ALL TERRA & Design	817433040		4-25-95	4-25-2005
Brazil	GT ALL TERRA & Design	817433058	20, 25	Pending	
Brazil	ALL TERRAIN & Design	817650873	42	1-25-00	1-25-2010
Canada	GT ALL TERRA & Design	438,411		1-27-95	1-27-2010
Chile	GT ALL TERRA & Design	233,422	12	Pending	
Chile	GT ALL TERRA & Design	496,671	25	11-17-97	11-17-2007
Colombia	GT ALL TERRA & Design	17516	12	4-28-94	4-28-2004
Colombia	GT ALL TERRA & Design	195,499	16	3-19-97	3-19-2007
Colombia	GT ALL TERRA & Design	17517	25	4-28-94	4-28-2004
France	GT ALL TERRA & Design	1,651,360	12, 25	2-21-2001	2-21-2001
Italy	GT ALL TERRA & Design	00623551	12	6-14-94	5-17-2001
Japan	GT ALL TERRA & Design	2,694,728		9-30-94	9-30-2004
Mexico	GT ALL TERRA & Design	412,802		11-26-91	11-26-2001
Panama	GT ALL TERRA & Design	079,654	12	2-16-96	10-31-2005
Panama	GT ALL TERRA & Design	079,657	25	2-16-96	2-16-2006
Paraguay	GT ALL TERRA & Design	165,958	25	11-19-93	11-19-2003
Paraguay	GT ALL TERRA & Design	176,057	12	3-23-95	3-23-2005
Spain	GT ALL TERRA & Design	1,703,941	12	5-04-95	5-27-2002
Spain	GT ALL TERRA & Design	1,703,942	25	5-04-95	5-27-2002
Switzerland	GT ALL TERRA & Design	389,923	12	5-14-91	5-14-2011

DC\326914\1

- 10 -

**REEL: 002555 FRAME: 0476** 

United Kingdom	GT ALL TERRA & Design	1,464,384	12	5-16-91	5-16-2008
Venezuela	GT ALL TERRA & Design	323-93	12	Pending	0.10.2000
Venezuela	GT ALL TERRA & Design	324-93	25	Pending	
Denmark	GT	VR041321997	12	10-03-97	10-03-2007
European	GT	1036300	<del></del>	7-12-00	1-7-2009
Community			1	7-12-00	1-7-2003
European	GT (Stylized)	000534065		7-31-00	5-13-2007
Community		į	ı		
Australia	GT BMX & Design	A403,140	12	9-13-83	2-02-2005
Australia	GT BMX & Design	A403,139	25	9-13-83	2-02-2005
Australia	GT BMX	A396,851	25	12-15-86	9-13-2006
Australia	GT BMX	A396,852	12	12-15-86	9-13-2004
Benelux	GT BMX & Design	395,632	<del></del>	1-17-84	1-17-2004
Canada	GT BMX & Design	322,523		1-09-87	1-09-2002
Colombia	GT BMX & Design	219904	12	2-25-99	2-25-2009
Colombia	GT BMX& Design	187480	16	3-26-96	3-26-2006
France	GT BMX & Design	1,260,257		2-03-93	2-09-2004
Germany	GT BMX & Design	631123/12U		2-09-94	2-09-2004
Sem.em,	or blist a boolg	1087401		2-00-04	2-03-2004
Germany	GT BMX & Design	39406583		12-14-94	12-14-2004
Italy	GT BMX	464,541		8-01-85	8-01-2005
·····	, J. 5000	715,252	1	0-01203	0-01-2003
Japan	GT & Design	2,694,727		9-30-94	9-30-2004
Mexico	GT & Design	412,801	<del></del>	11-26-91	10-26-2001
South Africa	GT BMX & Design	84/0351	12	1-18-84	1-18-2004
Spain	GT BMX & Design	1,111,359	<del>-  - '</del>	5-05-88	7-3-2005
Switzerland	GT BMX	344,157	<del></del>	8-20-85	8-20-2005
United Kingdom	GT BMX	B1211971	12	3-26-86	1-27-2005
Chile	GT BMX & Design	514616	12	1-19-96	6-15-2008
Chile	GT BICYCLES & Design	472019	25	11-18-96	11-18-2006
Denmark	GT BICYCLES & Design	VR04133 1997	12	10-03-97	10-03-2007
European	GT BICYCLES & Design	000534024	12	1-19-01	5-13-2007
Community	GT BICTCLES & Design	000554024	1	1-19-01	5-13-2007
Germany	GT BICYCLES & Design	39406584		12-14-94	12-14-2004
Germany	GT BICYCLES & Design	39406581		12-14-94	12-14-2004
Panama	GT BICYCLES & Design	078072	_	10-31-95	10-31-2005
Mexico	GT BICYCLES & Design	412,804		5-8-92	10-26-2001
Canada	ALL GT TERRA	437,849		12-14-94	12-30-2009
Germany	ALL GT TERRA	39406582	<del>- </del>	12-30-94	12-14-2004
Australia	POWERLITE	710169	12, 16	6-05-96	6-5-2006
Canada	DYNO (Stylized)	391,880	1.2, 10	12-20-91	12-20-2006
Canada	RITEWAY	413,295		6-11-93	6-11-2008
European	DYNO	1036987		12-18-00	1-7-2009
Community	) bine	1000507		12-10-00	1-7-2000
European	I-DRIVE	000926006		12-18-00	1-7-2009
Community	1.52		1	12 13	
European	BE THE ENGINE	000562520	<del></del>	Pending	
Community	}		1		<b>\</b>
Colombia	AUBURN	178718	16	12-27-94	6-16-2005
Colombia	AUBURN	178719	12	12-28-94	6-16-2005
Colombia	DYNO	94,058,554	12	Pending	
Colombia	DYNO	94,058,692	16	Pending	
Colombia	POWERLITE	183224	12	11-24-95	11-24-2005
Colombia	POWERLITE	178720	16	6-16-95	6-16-2005
France	AVALANCHE	1,649,501	12, 25	3-12-91	3-12-2001
	D & DYNO (Stylized)	1,647,824	12, 25	3-04-91	3-04-2001
France		1,647,825	12, 25	3-04-91	3-04-2001
France	DYNO (Stylized)	1,649,507	12, 25	3-12-91	3-12-2001
France	KARAKORAM	1,649,506	12, 25	3-12-91	3-12-2001
France	OUTPOST	1,647,826	12.25	3-04-91	3-04-2001
France	ROBINSON	1,649,505	12, 25	3-12-91	3-12-2001
France	TIMBERLINE XIZANG	1,649,504	12, 25	3-12-91	3-12-2001
	LALANIS	1,0-3,50-	1 4 4 4	1012301	1 2 12 240 1

DC\326914\1

- 11 -

France	ZASKAR	1,649,508	12, 25	3-12-91	3-12-2001
Japan	POWERLITE & Design	4009391	12	6-06-97	6-06-2007
Mexico	DYNO	412,803		11-26-91	11-26-2001
Mexico	POWERLITE & Design	451,425	12	5-17-93	5-17-2003
Mexico	RITEWAY	400,198		8-31-90	8-31-2000
Mexico	ROBINSON & Design	451,426		5-17-93	5-17-2003

#### Industrial Designs

Country	Coverage	Reg. No.	Reg.	Next
1			Date	Deadline
Germany	Zaskar, Zaskar w/12" frame, LTS, DH LTS, TP LTS, Avalanche, Pantera, Bravado, Karakoram, Backwoods, Tequesta, Talera, Dyno	M9600613.	1-23-96	1-23-2011
	Coaster, Dyno Glide - Men's & Ladies', GT Speed Series XL			

- 12 -

DC\326914\1

#### Schedule B

PHTRANS\345290\1 - 5 -

# SCHWINN CYCLING, INC.:

## U.S. Patents

Country	Patent No.	Issue Date	Inventor(s)		Serial No.	Serial No.   Filing Date   E	Exp. Date Status
United States	4,383,625	5/17/83		Adjustable Connection for Bicycle Rear Carrier			Current
United States	D292,221	10/6/87		Scooter		:	Current
United States	D331,898	12/22/92		Bicycle Frame			Current
United States	D337,748	7/27/93		Bicycle Handlebar			Current
United States	5,927,738	7727/99		Bicycle Seat Suspension System			Current
United Clates	4 026 670	00/92/9	Saymoki, Mraz	Box Beam Bisycle Type Frame			Coment
John Chies	FOT 840 3	9/10/01	Sermski Mraz	-Box Beam Bleysle Type Frame	490940	3/8/90	6/26/97 Current
United States	5.497.919	3/12/96	Klinger	Carrying Case for Use with a Bicycle			Current
United States	D370,123	5/28/96	Klinger	Carrying Case for Use with a Bicycle	29/030579	11/2/94	5/28/10 Current
United States	4 639.240	1/27/87		Chainguard	797868	11/14/85	Expired
United States	5,762,095	96/6/9	Gapinski, Schwimmer	Combination Pump Head	635,861	4/22/96	6/9/18Current
United States	5,983,920	11/16/99	Gapinski,	Combination Pump Head	08/834651	4/11/97	Ситеп
			Schwimmer		1 1		:
United States	5.921,699	7/13/99	Taylor, Klinger	Convertible Orientation Bicycle Lamp	08/823140	3/25/97	Current
United States	6,227,688	5/6/01	Taylor, Klinger	Convertible Orientation Bicycle Lamp	09/602898	6/23/00	Corrent
United States	D405,549	2/9/99	Taylor, Klinger	Convertible Orientation Bicycle Lamp			Current
United States	D312,052	11/13/90		Cycle Computer	******		Current
Unified States	0312,588	12/4/90	-	Cycle Computer Mounting Assembly			Current
Third States	D436,560	1723/01		Dual Arch Tricycle		_	Current
United States	4.293.141	10/6/81	Britando	Frame for Lightweight Bicycle	014075	2722/79	2/22/99 Current
United States	4.571.748	2725/86		Frameless Goggle and Method of Making			Current
	•			the Same			
United States	5,947,706	66/1/6		Hand Operated Floor Pump with Retractable Stand			Current
United States	D330,877	11/10/92	Muller, Fiorini	Lug for a Bicycle Frame for Connecting Seat Tube to Top Tube			Current
United States	D337,974	8/3/93	Muller, Fiorini	Lug for a Bicycle Frame for Connecting Seat Tube to Top Tube	763052	9/18/91	12/1/06Current
United States	5,957,473	9/28/99	Lawwill	Rear Suspension Bicycle	08/616591	3/15/96	Current
Safety Seriol	6.102.421	8/15/00	Lawwill, Schroeder	Rear Suspension for Bicycle	08/919,564	8/29/97	Current
United States	6,076,845	6/20/00		Rear Suspension for a Bicycle Having a Flexible Chain Stay			Current
United States	D284,165	6/10/86		Retaining Nut			Current
					-		

TRADEMARK REEL: 002555 FRAME: 0480

DC326914\1

United States	D329,625	9/22/92	. 26		Scooler			Current
United States	5,476,278	12/19	56/		Seat Stays for a Bicycle Frame			Current
United States	0370,647	6/11/	Ş.		Seaf Stays for a Bicycle Frame			Current
United States	5,782,479	11211	86	Adams, Pippin	Steering Mechanism Safety System	08/667429	6/21/96	7/20/18Current
			i				-	

## Pending U.S. Patents

Country	Serial No. #	Filing Oate	Inventor(s)	Title	Status
nited States	09/351274	7/12/99		Convertible Orientation Bicycle Lamp	Pending
United States	09/819533	3727/01		Convertible Orientation Bicycle Lamp	Pending
nited States	09/846413	5/1/01		Bicycle with Rear Suspension	
illed States	09/523531	3/10/00		Rear Triangle Suspension for a Bicycle	

## Foreign Registered Patents

Country	Patent No.	Issue Date	inventor(s)	Titte	Serial No.	Filing	Exp. Date	Status
Benefux	22246	7/23/92	Multer, Fiorini, Norris, Mueller	Lug for a Bicycle Frame for Connecting Head Tube to Tube	05172	3/16/92	3/16/07 Сипеп	Surrent
Benehux, Canada, China; France; Germany, Italy, Japan, Taiwan, United Kinadam	0330877	11/10/92	Muller, Fiorini, Norris, Mueller	Lug for a Bicycle Frame for Connecting Head Tube to Top Tube	760217	9/16/91	11/10/06Current	Surrent
Benelux; France; Germany D331378	D331378	12/1/92	Muller, Fiorini, Nomis, Mueller	Lug for a Bicycle Frame for Connecting Seat Tube to Top Tube	760253	9/16/91	12/1/06 Current	Surrent
Consider	1223848	3/8/88	Spornetch Mraz	Box Beam Birxele Type Frame	466062	£010113	2/8/05/	
Canada	1242133	9720/88	Szymski	Locking Attachment for Adjustable Height Bicycle-Type Saddle	456953	6/19/84	9/20/05 Current	Jurent
Canada	71740	10/20/92	Muller, Florini, Norris, Mueller	Lug for a Bicycle Frame for Connecting Head Tube to Top Tube	160492-1	4/16/92	10/20/02 Current	Surrent
Sanada: Gennany, United-	1036670	00/52/9	Szymeki, Mrez	Box Boam Bisyole Type Frame	845356	12/30/85	12/36/83 6/26/2007 Cunent	ument
France	921644	3/16/92	Muller, Fiorini, Norris, Mueller	Lug for a Bicycle Frame for Connecting Seat Tube to Top Tube	921644s	3/16/92	3/16/2042 Current	Surrent
France	921628	3/16/92	Muller, Fiorini, Norris, Mueller	Lug for a Bicycle Frame for Connecting Seat Tube to Top Tube	921628	3/16/92	3/16/2042 Current	Surrent
Germany	G9210298.0	9724192	Multer, Florini, Norris, Mueller	Bicycle Frame Lug with Integral Cable G9210298.0 Guide	G9210298.0	7/31/92	7/31/02 Current	Surrent
llafy Taiwan	1301206 085917	7/18/00	Kesinger	Free wheel clutch mechanism Bicycle Seat Suspension System	85100873	1/25/96	Current 1/24/2016 Current	Current

TRADEMARK REEL: 002555 FRAME: 0481

DC326914\}

					7	E III.	Etc Cate	Status
Country	Patent No.	issue Date	Inventor(s)		Selidi NO.	Date	CAP: Care	
	133550	70007	Klinger	Carrying Case for Use with a Bicycle	85203194	9/17/94	9/16/2006 Current	Current
lawan	122300				24315311	7000	7/19/2006 Current	Current
Tawan	123285	7/30/97	Levin	Seat Stays for a picycle marine	942.00	7207	04044	
	5497919	3/12/96	Klinger	Carrying Case for Use with a Bicycle	305194	9/13/94	9/13/14	9/13/14 Current
Taiwan	5476278	12/19/95	Levin, Adams,	Seat Stays for a Bicycle Frame	274816	7/14/94	7/14/14	7/14/14 Current
e west			Pippin					
Taiwan	370647	6/11/96	Levin, Adams,	Seat Stays for a Bicycle Frame	025859	7/14/94	6/11/10	6/11/10 Current
	-		Pippin			•		
	120330	2/1/01		Convertible orientation bicycle lamp		,	•	Current
	067315	7/21/00		Bicycle lamp				Current
	122761	30301		Free-wheel clutch mechanism				Current
7 9171917	02530	7/1,000		Bioyole with rear suspension				Current
	7777086	130aaa		Tree wheel clutch mechanism				-Current
United Kingdom	2333241	12/29/99		+ ree wheel dutch mechanism				Control
Foreign Pending Patents	Patents						-	
Country  Austria, Berguim, Switzerland, Germany, Denmark, Spain, Finland, 981026933  Evance Crease, Iroland, The Netherlands, Pertugel, Sweden	Country erland, Germany,⊣ <del>, The Notherlands</del>	Denmark, Spa	Ser vin, Finland, 98102 veden	Serial No. Filing Date Inventor(s)	Title Eree wheel clutch mec		nanismB	Status Pending.
Furanean Patent			081026013	6933 2/17/98	-Free wheel clutch mec		TRITISHT -	Pending
Patent Cooperation Treaty	aty		PCTU	PCTUS98/1 2/28/98	Bicycle with rear suspension	ar suspens		Pending
Datent Connerstion Treaty	AV .		PCT	PCTUS0264 2/4/89	-Multi-Functional Clipless Pedal	al Clipless		
Tahwan	:	:	88103821	821 3/12/99	Bicycle with rear suspension	ar suspens		Fermina
Taiwan			88109027	027 6/1/99	Bolt-on chain ternsioner	ternsioner		Pending
Taiwan	:		89303851	: !	<b>Dual Arch Tricycle</b>	<u> </u>		Pending Pending
				and the same of th	!	Ş		Pending Pending Pending

#### GT BICYCLES, INC./GT BMX:

#### Registered U.S. Patents

Patent No.	Description	Issued	Renewal	Holder
D297,925	Freestyle Bicycle Handle Bar	10-4-88		GT/BMX
D284,646	Bike Frame	7-15-86		GT/BMX
D312,485	Scooter Frame Design	11-s27-90		GT Bicycles, Inc.
D379,164	Aerodynamic Bicycle "Superbike"	5-13-97	5-13-2011	GT Bicycles, Inc.
5,797,613	Bicycle Flex Joint	8-25-98		GT Bicycles, Inc.
D393,432	Bicycle Frame (Superbike 2)	4-14-98	4-14-2012	GT Bicycles, Inc.
D372,002	Bicycle Frame (ornamental design/TP)	7-28-96	7-23-2011	GT Bicycles, Inc.
5,269,552	Bicycle Frame Composition (clastomer TTT suspension)	9-03-92	9-03-2009	GT Bicycles, Inc.
5,259,637	Bicycle Rear Suspension (double rocker)	11-09-93	11-09-2010	GT Bicycles, Inc.
5,306,036	Bicycle Rear Suspension (continuation)	4-26-94	4-26-2011	GT Bicycles, Inc.
5,409,249	Bicycle Rear Suspension System (LTS)	4-25-95	4-25-2015	GT Bicycles, Inc.
5,441,292	Bicycle Rear Suspension System (continuation)	8-15-95	4-13-2014	GT Bicycles, Inc.
5,082,303	Changeable Dropout Assembly	1-21-92	Expired	GT Bicycles, Inc.
5,749,615	Cycling and Skating Ramp Trailer	5-12-98	11-12-2001	GT Bicycles, Inc.
5,184,874	Injection Molded Plastic Bicycle Wheel	2-09-93	2-09-2003	Kirk G. Jones, Paul Olson
5,649,693	Position Sensitive Friction Damper	7-22-97	7-22-2017	GT Bicycles, Inc.
5,803,476	Composite Bicycle Frame & Method of Mfg. (single tube technology)	9-08-98		GT Bicycles, Inc.
5,244,224	Rocker Arm and Rear Suspension Bicycle	9-14-93	9-14-2010	GT Bicycles, Inc.
5,876,054	Composite Bicycle Frame & Method of Mfg. (CIP) (single tube technology)	9-8-99		GT Bicycles, Inc.
5,947,449	Bicycle Flex Joint (2nd CIP)	9-7-99		GT Bicycles, Inc.
5,865,456	Bicycle Flex Joint w/ non-torsional encasement	2-2-99		GT Bicycles, Inc.
6,092,823	Bicycle Flex Joint (3rd CIP)	7-25-00		GT Bicycles, Inc.
5,901,974	Bicycle Anti-Dive Braking System	5-11-99	<u> </u>	GT Bicycles, Inc.
6,056,306	Bicycle Anti-Dive Braking System	5-2-00	<u> </u>	GT Bicycles, Inc.
6,036,213	Bicycle w/Rear Suspension w/Common Shock Chain Stay Bracket Mounting (LOBO)	3-14-00		GT Bicycles, Inc.
6,079,726	Direct Drive (Gearbox)	6-27-00		GT Bicycles, Inc.
6,029,990	Direct Drive CIP (Gearbox)	2-29-00		GT Bicycles, Inc.
6,155,585	Direct Drive Bicycle Con	12-5-00		GT Bicycles, Inc.
6,073,950	Bicycle w/Crank Assembly Suspension System	6-13-00		GT Bicycles, Inc.
6,099,010	Bicycle with Crank Assembly Suspension System	8-8-00	·	James S. Busby
6,189,905	Pressurized Air Supplying Front Fork	2-20-01		

DC\326914\1

#### Pending U.S. Patents

App. No.	Description	Filed	Holder
29/059,658	Bicycle Frame (SB2)	9-03-96	GT Bicycles, Inc.
08/712.441	Bicycle Trailer (Tag-A-Long)	9-11-96	
29/043,245	Composite Bicycle Frame	8-23-95	GT Bicycles, Inc.
08/890,389	Composite Bicycle Frame & Method of Mfg. (multitube technology)	7-09-97	
08/887,106	Four-Bar Linkage Suspension System w/Flex Link	10-97	GT Bicycles, Inc.
08/519,567	Position Sensitive Friction Damper	8-25-95	GT Bicycles, Inc.
08/922,848	Single Tube Adjustable Wheelchair	9-03-97	GT Bicycles, Inc.

#### Foreign Registered and Pending Patents

Country	Patent	Description	Issued/	Renewal	Holder
	No.		Filed	Fees Due	
European Patent	97100811.6	Bicycle flex joint with non- torsional encasement	3-30-97	Pending	GT Bicycles, Inc.
European Patent	97100809.4	Bicycle flex joint	3-30-97	Pending	GT Bicycles, Inc.
European Patent	97303748.4	Bicycle anti-drive brake system	6-3-97	Pending	GT Bicycles, Inc.
European Patent	98306366.0	Bicycle with crank assembly suspension system	10-10-98	Pending	GT Bicycles, Inc.
European Patent		Shock absorbing bicycle with pressurized air supply	1-7-00	Pending	GT Bicycles, Inc.
France	971377	Bicycle frame	2-28-97	3-2-2002	GT Bicycles, Inc.
Germany	M9702066.4	Bicycle frame	6-25-97		GT Bicycles, Inc.
Italy	RM9700000 063	Bicycle frame	2-3-97	Pending	
Japan	1018566	Composite Bicycle Frame	6-5-98	6-05-2013	GT Bicycles, Inc.
Taiwan	84307207	Bicycle frame		Pending	GT Bicycles, Inc.
Taiwan	85112215	Bicycle flex joint with non- torsional encasement	10-5-96	Pending	GT Bicycles, Inc.
Taiwan	85112217	Bicycle flex joint	10-5-96	Pending	GT Bicycles, Inc.
Taiwan	85111288	Bicycle anti-drive brake system		Pending	GT Bicycles, Inc.
United Kingdom	2063763	Bicycle frame	6-23-97	3-4-2002	GT Bicycles, Inc.

DC\326914\1

**RECORDED: 08/06/2002**